
Spartanburg Methodist (3-11, 1-6) -vs- Brewton-Parker (GA) (10-3, 2-1)
12/29/25 at Gillis Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Spartanburg Methodist 45

Brewton-Parker (GA) 77

Date: 12/29/25
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Gillis Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Spartanburg Methodist 20 25 45
Brewton-Parker (GA) 41 36 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Musa Murithi * 29 5-13 1-3 2-3 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 13
12 CJ Terrell * 33 3-9 0-1 6-6 2-7 9 4 0 2 0 2 12
5 Marshall Lamb * 20 1-6 0-4 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Calvin Brown * 24 2-9 0-5 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 4 0 1 4
15 Kennedy Aiken-Shannon * 18 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
4 Caleb Jenkins 16 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 5
23 Sammy McGuire 11 1-2 0-1 1-4 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 1 3
2 Kelton Teasley 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Zenai Davis 6 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
21 Zay Nunley 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 6 0 0
8 Hunter DeCuir 14 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-59 1-24 16-24 11-20 31 19 3 10 6 6 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-28   25.00% 1-12   8.33% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 7-31   22.58% 0-12   0.00% 11-18   61.11%
Total 14-59   23.7% 1-24   4.2% 16-24   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 4 1st-16:11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tommy J Tisdale III * 29 9-15 7-9 6-7 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 4 31
1 Gil Gonzalez * 21 4-5 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 4 4 0 0 0 10
2 Xavier Gordon-Somers * 18 3-8 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 1 3 1 1 0 7
8 Jayden Hill * 25 1-7 1-5 2-4 1-7 8 3 0 3 2 0 5
11 Abraham Garjah * 16 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 1 2
0 Jadon Melvin 18 4-6 2-4 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 0 12
12 Bobby Blackwell III 17 3-7 0-2 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Trent Shelton 18 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
9 Jakobe Jones 18 1-4 0-1 0-3 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 2
15 Armani Reese 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Karsen Steinbarger 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ricardo Jones 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Keon Jones 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
35 Dayshawn Adams 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-67 10-27 13-22 11-35 46 20 15 9 3 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42% 7-14   50.00% 6-9   66.67%
Second Half 13-34   38.24% 3-13   23.08% 7-13   53.85%
Total 27-67   40.3% 10-27   37.0% 13-22   59.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 42 2nd-
02:39



1st Half Box Score
Spartanburg Methodist 20

Brewton-Parker (GA) 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Musa Murithi 16 3-8 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
12 CJ Terrell 17 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
5 Marshall Lamb 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Calvin Brown 16 2-6 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 3 0 1 4
15 Kennedy Aiken-Shannon 12 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
4 Caleb Jenkins 9 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
23 Sammy McGuire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kelton Teasley 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Zenai Davis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Zay Nunley 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
8 Hunter DeCuir 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-28 1-12 5-6 5-10 15 8 3 7 3 3 20
25.0% 8.3% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tommy J Tisdale III 17 6-8 5-6 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 3 19
1 Gil Gonzalez 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 2
2 Xavier Gordon-Somers 10 3-7 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 1 1 0 1 0 7
8 Jayden Hill 15 0-6 0-4 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 2 1 0 1
11 Abraham Garjah 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0

Jadon Melvin 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
12 Bobby Blackwell III 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Trent Shelton 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
9 Jakobe Jones 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Armani Reese 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Karsen Steinbarger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ricardo Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Keon Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Dayshawn Adams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-33 7-14 6-9 4-13 17 7 9 4 2 4 41
42.4% 50.0% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Spartanburg Methodist 25

Brewton-Parker (GA) 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Musa Murithi 13 2-5 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 CJ Terrell 16 2-6 0-1 4-4 2-4 6 4 0 1 0 1 8
5 Marshall Lamb 13 1-5 0-3 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Calvin Brown 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Kennedy Aiken-Shannon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Caleb Jenkins 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
23 Sammy McGuire 11 1-2 0-1 1-4 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 1 3
2 Kelton Teasley 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Zenai Davis 3 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Zay Nunley 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 3 0 0
8 Hunter DeCuir 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-31 0-12 11-18 6-10 16 11 0 3 3 3 25
22.6% 0.0% 61.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tommy J Tisdale III 12 3-7 2-3 4-4 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 12
1 Gil Gonzalez 11 4-5 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 0 0 0 8
2 Xavier Gordon-Somers 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
8 Jayden Hill 10 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 0 4
11 Abraham Garjah 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2

Jadon Melvin 8 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
12 Bobby Blackwell III 10 1-5 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Trent Shelton 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 Jakobe Jones 8 0-1 0-0 0-3 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
15 Armani Reese 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Karsen Steinbarger 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ricardo Jones 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Keon Jones 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
35 Dayshawn Adams 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-34 3-13 7-13 7-22 29 13 6 5 1 3 36
38.2% 23.1% 53.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Spartanburg Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brewton-Parker (GA)
19:43 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CALVIN --
MISS 3PTR by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 19:20
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CALVIN --
MISS 3PTR by LAMB,MARSHALL 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
FOUL  by LAMB,MARSHALL 19:06

18:49 MISS JUMPER by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by MURITHI,MUSA --
MISS JUMPER by MURITHI,MUSA 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
18:28 TURNOVER  by HILL,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,CJ(in the paint) 18:12 2-0 V 2
17:51 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CALVIN 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,GIL

17:19 FOUL  by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by MURITHI,MUSA 17:00 4-2 V 2

16:42 MISS LAYUP by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:39 SUB IN by SHELTON,TRENT
16:39 SUB OUT by GARJAH,ABRAHAM

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CALVIN 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER

16:21 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,CJ --
GOOD JUMPER by MURITHI,MUSA 16:11 6-2 V 4

15:56 TURNOVER  by SHELTON,TRENT
STEAL  by BROWN,CALVIN 15:53
MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,CJ 15:29

15:29 BLOCK  by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,TRENT

15:16 MISS 3PTR by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:14 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,GIL
14:59 SUB IN by MELVIN,JADON
14:59 SUB OUT by HILL,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 14:48
14:47 STEAL  by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

14:43 6-4 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by III,TOMMY J TISDALE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CALVIN 14:25
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CALVIN --
MISS 3PTR by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 14:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:58 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,GIL
GOOD 3PTR by MURITHI,MUSA 13:31 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED --

13:10 MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by MURITHI,MUSA --
MISS 3PTR by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 12:51

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by JENKINS,CALEB 12:47
SUB IN by DECUIR,HUNTER 12:47
SUB OUT by LAMB,MARSHALL 12:47
SUB OUT by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 12:47

12:47 SUB IN by REESE,ARMANI



12:47 SUB IN by JONES,JAKOBE
12:47 SUB OUT by SHELTON,TRENT
12:47 SUB OUT by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER

FOUL  by DECUIR,HUNTER 12:19
12:19 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,GIL
12:19 9-9 GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,GIL

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CALVIN(in the paint) 12:01 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by JENKINS,CALEB --

11:50 11-12 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MELVIN,JADON
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,GIL

MISS JUMPER by MURITHI,MUSA 11:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,JADON

11:13 11-15 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MELVIN,JADON
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,GIL

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CALVIN 10:55 13-15 H 2
10:34 TURNOVER  by JONES,JAKOBE

STEAL  by JENKINS,CALEB 10:33
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CALVIN 10:29
REBOUND OFF by DECUIR,HUNTER --

10:20 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,GIL
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CALEB 10:20 14-15 H 1
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CALEB 10:20 15-15
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZENAI 10:20
SUB IN by TEASLEY,KELTON 10:20
SUB OUT by MURITHI,MUSA 10:20
SUB OUT by BROWN,CALVIN 10:20

09:49 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
-- ASSIST  by GARJAH,ABRAHAM

09:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:49 FOUL  by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
09:49 SUB IN by HILL,JAYDEN
09:49 SUB IN by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
09:49 SUB OUT by JONES,JAKOBE
09:49 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,GIL

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CALEB 09:30
REBOUND OFF by DECUIR,HUNTER --
TURNOVER  by DECUIR,HUNTER 09:26

09:25 STEAL  by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
09:19 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

-- ASSIST  by MELVIN,JADON
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ZENAI 08:43

08:24 15-23 H 8 GOOD DUNK by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARJAH,ABRAHAM

08:16 SUB IN by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
08:16 SUB OUT by REESE,ARMANI

MISS LAYUP by TEASLEY,KELTON 07:59
-- REBOUND DEF by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

07:49 MISS LAYUP by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,CJ 07:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 07:46
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CALEB 07:46

07:29 TURNOVER  by HILL,JAYDEN
STEAL  by TERRELL,CJ 07:27
TURNOVER  by TERRELL,CJ 07:27
SUB IN by BROWN,CALVIN 07:27
SUB IN by NUNLEY,ZAY 07:27
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZENAI 07:27
SUB OUT by TERRELL,CJ 07:27

07:19 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by NUNLEY,ZAY --



TURNOVER  by BROWN,CALVIN 06:49
06:49 SUB IN by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
06:49 SUB IN by JONES,JAKOBE
06:49 SUB OUT by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
06:49 SUB OUT by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
06:33 15-25 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
MISS JUMPER by MURITHI,MUSA 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN
06:05 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MURITHI,MUSA 06:05
SUB OUT by DECUIR,HUNTER 06:05

05:56 MISS LAYUP by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER

05:52 MISS LAYUP by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by TEASLEY,KELTON --
MISS LAYUP by MURITHI,MUSA 05:47

05:47 BLOCK  by HILL,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:47 SUB IN by SHELTON,TRENT
05:47 SUB OUT by MELVIN,JADON

MISS 3PTR by TEASLEY,KELTON 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER

05:05 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER

04:47 MISS LAYUP by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
BLOCK  by NUNLEY,ZAY 04:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:31 MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,TRENT

BLOCK  by NUNLEY,ZAY 04:31
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:31 SUB IN by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
04:31 SUB OUT by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
04:28 15-28 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

-- ASSIST  by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
FOUL  by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 04:16

04:16 MISS FT by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER

SUB IN by TERRELL,CJ 04:16
SUB OUT by NUNLEY,ZAY 04:16

04:13 15-30 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN
03:52 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAKOBE

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,JAYDEN
03:48 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JAYDEN

BLOCK  by NUNLEY,ZAY 03:48
REBOUND OFF by TEASLEY,KELTON --
FOUL  by NUNLEY,ZAY 03:40

03:40 MISS FT by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:40 15-31 H 16 GOOD FT by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
SUB IN by TERRELL,CJ 03:40
SUB IN by NUNLEY,ZAY 03:40
SUB IN by JENKINS,CALEB 03:40
SUB OUT by BROWN,CALVIN 03:40
SUB OUT by TEASLEY,KELTON 03:40
SUB OUT by TERRELL,CJ 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
03:40 SUB OUT by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER



MISS 3PTR by NUNLEY,ZAY 03:31
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:13 15-34 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
-- ASSIST  by SHELTON,TRENT

MISS 3PTR by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN

FOUL  by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 02:47
SUB IN by BROWN,CALVIN 02:47
SUB IN by TEASLEY,KELTON 02:47
SUB OUT by NUNLEY,ZAY 02:47
SUB OUT by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 02:47

02:25 MISS LAYUP by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CALVIN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,CALVIN 02:22

02:20 STEAL  by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
FOUL  by JENKINS,CALEB 02:19

02:19 15-35 H 20 GOOD FT by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
02:19 15-36 H 21 GOOD FT by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

GOOD JUMPER by TEASLEY,KELTON 02:03 17-36 H 19
ASSIST  by BROWN,CALVIN --

01:54 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAKOBE
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by MURITHI,MUSA 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAKOBE
FOUL  by TEASLEY,KELTON 01:24

01:24 17-37 H 20 GOOD FT by HILL,JAYDEN
01:24 MISS FT by HILL,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,CJ --
01:13 FOUL  by JONES,JAKOBE

FOUL  by NUNLEY,ZAY 01:13
01:10 FOUL  by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

GOOD FT by TERRELL,CJ 01:10 18-37 H 19
GOOD FT by TERRELL,CJ 01:10 19-37 H 18

01:10 SUB IN by MELVIN,JADON
01:10 SUB OUT by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
00:59 19-39 H 20 GOOD DUNK by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL(in the paint)
00:46 FOUL  by MELVIN,JADON

GOOD FT by JENKINS,CALEB 00:46 20-39 H 19
MISS FT by JENKINS,CALEB 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
00:36 20-41 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JAKOBE

TURNOVER  by BROWN,CALVIN 00:18
00:17 STEAL  by SHELTON,TRENT
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MELVIN,JADON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Spartanburg Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brewton-Parker (GA)
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,CJ(in the paint) 19:46 22-41 H 19

19:28 MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,GIL
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,CJ --
GOOD JUMPER by MURITHI,MUSA 19:10 24-41 H 17

19:07 FOUL  by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
MISS FT by MURITHI,MUSA 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
18:58 MISS 3PTR by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,CJ --
18:45 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,GIL

FOUL  by TERRELL,CJ 18:41
18:28 24-43 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,GIL(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CALVIN 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,GIL

17:59 MISS LAYUP by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CALVIN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,CALVIN 17:56

17:54 STEAL  by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
17:49 MISS LAYUP by GARJAH,ABRAHAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:45 24-46 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

-- ASSIST  by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
MISS LAYUP by MURITHI,MUSA 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN
17:10 24-49 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

-- ASSIST  by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
MISS 3PTR by LAMB,MARSHALL 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
16:43 MISS 3PTR by GARJAH,ABRAHAM

-- REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,GIL
16:39 24-51 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,GIL(in the paint)
16:16 FOUL  by GONZALEZ,GIL

MISS FT by DAVIS,ZENAI 16:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ZENAI 16:16 25-51 H 26
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZENAI 16:16
SUB OUT by BROWN,CALVIN 16:16

16:16 SUB IN by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
16:16 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,GIL
16:00 25-54 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
MISS JUMPER by MURITHI,MUSA 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
15:25 25-56 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by GARJAH,ABRAHAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZENAI 15:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER

14:57 25-58 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
-- ASSIST  by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

14:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ZENAI 14:16
REBOUND OFF by MURITHI,MUSA --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ZENAI 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
14:05 MISS 3PTR by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL

-- REBOUND OFF by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
13:45 MISS LAYUP by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

-- REBOUND OFF by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
13:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
13:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DECUIR,HUNTER 13:43
SUB IN by BROWN,CALVIN 13:43
SUB IN by TEASLEY,KELTON 13:43
SUB IN by JENKINS,CALEB 13:43
SUB OUT by LAMB,MARSHALL 13:43
SUB OUT by MURITHI,MUSA 13:43
SUB OUT by AIKEN-SHANNON,KENNED 13:43
SUB OUT by TERRELL,CJ 13:43

13:43 SUB IN by SHELTON,TRENT
13:43 SUB IN by MELVIN,JADON
13:43 SUB OUT by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
13:43 SUB OUT by GARJAH,ABRAHAM

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CALEB 13:34
-- REBOUND DEF by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL

FOUL  by DAVIS,ZENAI 13:09



13:09 MISS FT by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:09 MISS FT by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:09 FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN
SUB IN by NUNLEY,ZAY 13:09
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZENAI 13:09

13:09 SUB IN by REESE,ARMANI
13:09 SUB IN by JONES,JAKOBE
13:09 SUB OUT by HILL,JAYDEN
13:09 SUB OUT by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CALVIN 12:49
-- REBOUND DEF by REESE,ARMANI

12:43 TURNOVER  by JONES,JAKOBE
STEAL  by DECUIR,HUNTER 12:41

12:38 FOUL  by MELVIN,JADON
MISS FT by DECUIR,HUNTER 12:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DECUIR,HUNTER 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by REESE,ARMANI
12:28 MISS 3PTR by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:17 MISS LAYUP by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TEASLEY,KELTON 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,TRENT
12:00 MISS 3PTR by MELVIN,JADON

-- REBOUND OFF by REESE,ARMANI
11:38 25-60 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,TRENT

MISS JUMPER by NUNLEY,ZAY 11:20
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,TRENT

11:02 MISS LAYUP by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CALEB --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CALVIN 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MELVIN,JADON
FOUL  by JENKINS,CALEB 10:32
SUB IN by MCGUIRE,SAMMY 10:32
SUB OUT by TEASLEY,KELTON 10:32

10:22 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,TRENT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:16 MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by NUNLEY,ZAY --
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CALEB 10:06 27-60 H 33

09:47 TURNOVER  by JONES,JAKOBE
STEAL  by MCGUIRE,SAMMY 09:44
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CALEB 09:40
REBOUND OFF by NUNLEY,ZAY --

09:40 FOUL  by MELVIN,JADON
MISS FT by MCGUIRE,SAMMY 09:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by MCGUIRE,SAMMY 09:40
REBOUND OFF by NUNLEY,ZAY --
SUB IN by TERRELL,CJ 09:40
SUB OUT by BROWN,CALVIN 09:40

09:40 SUB IN by HILL,JAYDEN
09:40 SUB IN by GARJAH,ABRAHAM
09:40 SUB IN by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
09:40 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,GIL
09:40 SUB IN by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
09:40 SUB OUT by JONES,JAKOBE
09:40 SUB OUT by SHELTON,TRENT



09:40 SUB OUT by REESE,ARMANI
09:40 SUB OUT by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
09:40 SUB OUT by MELVIN,JADON

MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,CJ 09:36
09:36 BLOCK  by HILL,JAYDEN

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN
FOUL  by MCGUIRE,SAMMY 09:35

09:07 TURNOVER  by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
STEAL  by TERRELL,CJ 09:04
TURNOVER  by TERRELL,CJ 09:01

09:00 STEAL  by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
FOUL  by JENKINS,CALEB 08:58

08:58 27-61 H 34 GOOD FT by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
08:58 27-62 H 35 GOOD FT by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
08:46 MISS LAYUP by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER

BLOCK  by NUNLEY,ZAY 08:46
REBOUND DEF by MCGUIRE,SAMMY --

08:23 FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by MCGUIRE,SAMMY 08:23 28-62 H 34
MISS FT by MCGUIRE,SAMMY 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN
FOUL  by TERRELL,CJ 08:23

08:23 SUB IN by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
08:23 SUB OUT by GORDON-SOMERS,XAVIER
07:54 MISS LAYUP by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

-- REBOUND OFF by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
07:40 MISS LAYUP by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

BLOCK  by NUNLEY,ZAY 07:40
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,CJ --
MISS 3PTR by NUNLEY,ZAY 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,GIL
FOUL  by MCGUIRE,SAMMY 07:01

07:01 MISS FT by HILL,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:01 28-63 H 35 GOOD FT by HILL,JAYDEN
SUB IN by LAMB,MARSHALL 07:01
SUB OUT by DECUIR,HUNTER 07:01
MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRE,SAMMY 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAYDEN
06:33 TURNOVER  by HILL,JAYDEN
06:33 FOUL  by HILL,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by LAMB,MARSHALL 06:33 29-63 H 34
GOOD FT by LAMB,MARSHALL 06:33 30-63 H 33
SUB IN by MURITHI,MUSA 06:33
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CALEB 06:33

06:33 SUB IN by MELVIN,JADON
06:33 SUB IN by SHELTON,TRENT
06:33 SUB OUT by HILL,JAYDEN
06:33 SUB OUT by GARJAH,ABRAHAM

FOUL  by MCGUIRE,SAMMY 06:11
06:11 30-64 H 34 GOOD FT by III,TOMMY J TISDALE
06:11 30-65 H 35 GOOD FT by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

MISS 3PTR by MURITHI,MUSA 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,GIL

05:33 30-67 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by III,TOMMY J TISDALE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,MARSHALL(in the paint) 05:19 32-67 H 35

05:19 FOUL  by REESE,ARMANI
GOOD FT by LAMB,MARSHALL 05:19 33-67 H 34

05:19 SUB IN by REESE,ARMANI
05:19 SUB OUT by III,BOBBY BLACKWELL
05:06 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,TRENT

-- REBOUND OFF by MELVIN,JADON



04:53 33-69 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,GIL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,CJ(in the paint) 04:36 35-69 H 34
FOUL  by TERRELL,CJ 04:29

04:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:29 35-70 H 35 GOOD FT by MELVIN,JADON
04:29 35-71 H 36 GOOD FT by MELVIN,JADON
04:29 SUB IN by JONES,JAKOBE
04:29 SUB OUT by III,TOMMY J TISDALE

MISS JUMPER by NUNLEY,ZAY 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,GIL

03:44 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAKOBE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LAMB,MARSHALL 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by REESE,ARMANI
03:26 35-73 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by MELVIN,JADON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,CJ 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,GIL

03:03 35-75 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by MELVIN,JADON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,GIL

MISS JUMPER by TERRELL,CJ 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,TRENT

02:39 35-77 H 42 GOOD DUNK by GONZALEZ,GIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JAKOBE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:19
MISS 3PTR by LAMB,MARSHALL 02:17
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,CJ --

02:17 FOUL  by ADAMS,DAYSHAWN
GOOD FT by TERRELL,CJ 02:17 36-77 H 41
GOOD FT by TERRELL,CJ 02:17 37-77 H 40

02:17 SUB IN by JONES,RICARDO
02:17 SUB IN by JONES,KEON
02:17 SUB IN by ADAMS,DAYSHAWN
02:17 SUB IN by STEINBARGER,KARSEN
02:17 SUB OUT by SHELTON,TRENT
02:17 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,GIL
02:17 SUB OUT by REESE,ARMANI
02:17 SUB OUT by MELVIN,JADON
01:57 MISS LAYUP by JONES,KEON

BLOCK  by NUNLEY,ZAY 01:57
REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,CJ --
MISS LAYUP by LAMB,MARSHALL 01:48
REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,CJ --

01:44 FOUL  by JONES,KEON
GOOD FT by TERRELL,CJ 01:44 38-77 H 39
GOOD FT by TERRELL,CJ 01:44 39-77 H 38
FOUL  by TERRELL,CJ 01:30

01:30 MISS FT by JONES,JAKOBE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MURITHI,MUSA(in the paint) 01:15 41-77 H 36
01:00 MISS 3PTR by STEINBARGER,KARSEN

REBOUND DEF by MURITHI,MUSA --
00:53 FOUL  by ADAMS,DAYSHAWN

GOOD FT by MURITHI,MUSA 00:53 42-77 H 35
GOOD FT by MURITHI,MUSA 00:53 43-77 H 34
FOUL  by MCGUIRE,SAMMY 00:33

00:33 MISS FT by JONES,JAKOBE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:33 MISS FT by JONES,JAKOBE
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAKOBE

00:31 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,DAYSHAWN
REBOUND DEF by NUNLEY,ZAY --
TURNOVER  by NUNLEY,ZAY 00:23



00:23 STEAL  by JONES,KEON
00:23 FOUL  by JONES,RICARDO

MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,CJ 00:09
REBOUND OFF by MCGUIRE,SAMMY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUIRE,SAMMY(in the paint) 00:03 45-77 H 32


